f&epuhh’c of the Philippines
Professional Regqulation Commission

Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

] RESOLUTION NO.41

Series of 2017

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as Salespersons

in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of

the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule |
Regulations of R.A. No. 9646”.
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NAME OF SALESPERSON

ABALOS, MA. LENORE PINE[£A
ABANO, ROEL ROSALES |
ACOSTA, JOANNA MAE CUGAID
AGUILA, ILDEFONSO CURILAN
ARCEO, MA. MERILYN CORPORAL
ARELLANO, IRISH CONDES IL
ARIAP, EVANGELINE MONTINO
ASINERO, MARISSA ESO
BAARDE, CECILLE FERNANDEZ
BALBIN, JENNIFER DEL ROSARIO
BANDOJO, GEMMA LEONCIT!
BORNILLA, RECHELLE PENAF
CASTILLO, DELNA ALDEA
CHAVEZ, DONAH BINBINONJ
CLARITO, BLYTHE MAGLASANG
CORTEJO, AIZA SAMPONG |
DANDAN, HANNI DIZON
DARO, NORELYN JOSE

DE GUZMAN, ROSALINA RO
DICANG, BERNADETTE JOY
DOLAR, REMIA EBALLA
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ENRIQUEZ, MA. CECILIA DE GUZMAN

ESCOVIDAL, MECHELE GUINOCAN

FRANCISCO, JENICA ELIZA INOCENTES

GAPPI, ROBINSON AYAP
GATCHALIAN, NICANOR DATOON

GERONIMO, MARIA LEIRA CHIQUITO
GUBATAN, LEONARD BRYAN SANTOS
ABRIEL

HERNANDEZ, MARIE EDENLYN
IMPERIO, REXEL MARIE CO
MACA, FLORDELIZA CASTIL
MARAVILLA, ARNOLD NAZA
MARQUEZ, GREGORIA LOPE
MATAYA, CHERYL JAYME
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NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

ELLENE BALLESTEROS
JUNE CENA

JORIZA ZAVALLA

JINNIE BALDEROSA
ALLAN RONALD SANTIAGO
JAY FERDINAND CRUZ
JERALD FORTICH

MA. THERESA DELOS SANTOS
JOSHUA BONUS

SHARON CLAIRE CHAVEZ
RODELISA JUANILLAS
MARIA LUISA CORRAL
MIZRAIM PAULMINO

REX JON CHAVEZ
KATHLEEN TABALON
EDWIN PANGILINAN
HONORATO MANCE
DANILO GALLO

FROILAN TEE

GENESIS GAMILDE

JANET FERNANDEZ

JUN NATIVIDAD

RUBY ANN PATALINGHUG
BENJAN RUFINO
JOSEPHINE LOPEZ
JOSHUA BONUS
CHRISTINE JENNIFER DIMALIUAT
MARINO GARDUQUE JR.
JEFFREY PAUL BOTE
JAIME BANADERA

NOLLY ARELLANO
ROSEMAE ERLENE BALMATER
DELIA PERNECIA

NOLLY ARELLANO

0019163
0011941
0007407
0002694
0012771
0012640
0004296
0004793
0020578
0003324
0005502
0003253
0020580
0021649
0012995
0002771
0006643
0006469
0000865
0019213
0003539
0020954
0016709
0015541
0003947
0020578
0015441
0003763
0002900
0001835

PRC LIC. NO

’ of Board Res. No. 02, known as the “Implementing Rules and
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(ABALOS, MA. LENORE PINEDA - VALLE, 3

HRISTINE JOY)

MORALES, JOHN JEFFREY ADANE AILEEN LEYCO 0013053
NAGA, KRYSEE DAZE ALINEA LENNY CHUA 0012584
OROS, LOURGIE VALERIE YABUT ROMMEL SALAZAR 0004523
PARFAN, JHANE EMERRIE ALBERTO JANICE LYN STUKA 0019018
PEROL, CRISTINA BORROMEO SHARON CLAIRE CHAVEZ 0003324
REYES, NINO CHRISTOPHER VERGARA MARK STEPHEN DELUMEN 0005482
RODRIGUEZ, ANNA LIZA SARNE JOHN ERIC ESCANILLAS 0003479
SAMOT, EVELYN DIAZ REYNALDO SALVADOR 0005213
SANTIAGO, CHERRY DUCOS SHARON CLAIRE CHAVEZ 0003324
SAPIDA, GEOLDINO CANTADA JANET FERNANDEZ 0003539
SIMANGAN, NELSON JR. CANLAS ANGELA ENCARNACION GALBAN 0014571
SOLAIMAN, SAMSUDIN RAMLEIGH JOHN EMBANG JORIZA ZAVALLA 0007407
SUMERA, LEAH SORIANO SHARON CLAIRE CHAVEZ 0003324
SY, MICAH NUELLA FLORES DIANA CLARISSA TORRES 0018403
TONGCO, SHALOM MACOY JEFFREY PAUL BOTE 0002900
VALLE, CHRISTINE JOY

ANA MARIE BAUTISTA 0020835

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board
finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the aforementioned

Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board
approval of the applications for 2
Salespersons. Upon approval hereof I
Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued ac

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the va
for one (1) year, subject to the annua

Done in the City of Manila, this 24tk

;/le:’
FLORENG (c. DiRo, I
Member

(VACANT)
Member

) day of Fe

RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the

ccreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate

)y the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their
cordingly.

lidity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall be
renewal thereof.

EDUARDO G. ONG
Chairman

RAFAE M\OAJARDO
emper

(VACANT)
Member
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ATTESTED BY:

24, S g
ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA ‘
OIC, Office of the Secretary to the Praofessional Regulatory Boards

APPROVED :
/
TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.
Chairman <
ANGELINE T. CHUA CHIACO YQLANDA D) REYES
Commissioner Commissioner
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